Reduced interest expense resulting from short-term debt paid off

Income Taxes - Federal (33.41% effective rate)  409 / 216 6,647,087
Income Taxes - State (4.54% effective rate)  409 / 216 903,256

Taxes Accrued 236 7,550,343
Net tax effect of above two interest income / interest expense amounts

Pro Forma Assumptions:
1)  30,000,000 shares of common stock issued in addition to 9,902,728 shares actually issued on March 21, 2006
to PacifiCorp Holdings, Inc., the parent company on that date.

2)  Common stock issued at per share price equal to book value at February 28, 2006 of $11.08 with no stock
issuance cost.

3)  Proceeds of common stock issuance used to retire December 31, 2005 short-term debt balance with
remaining proceeds invested at assumed 4.5% short-term debt rate.

4)  Effective federal income tax rate of 33.41% and effective state tax rate of 4.54%.

EXHIBIT E

PACIFICORP
UNCONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005

TOTAL CORPORATION PROPOSED FINANCING TOTAL PROFORMA

UTILITY OPERATING INCOME
   OPERATING REVENUES 3,438,952,088 3,438,952,088
   OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSE
   OPERATION 1,929,373,826 1,929,373,826
   MAINTENANCE 311,914,442 311,914,442
   TOTAL OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSE 2,241,288,268 0 2,241,288,268
   DEPRECIATION 372,668,587 372,668,587
   AMORTIZATION 61,054,527 61,054,527
   TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 96,297,630 96,297,630
   INCOME TAXES -- FEDERAL 95,781,130 6,647,087 102,428,217
   -- STATE 7,878,018 903,256 8,781,274
   PROVISION FOR DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 66,549,578 66,549,578
   INVESTMENT TAX CREDIT ADJUSTMENTS -- NET (5,854,860) (5,854,860)
   GAINS FROM DISPOSITION OF UTILITY PLANT CR 0 0
   LOSSES FROM DISPOSITION OF UTILITY PLANT 60,094 60,094
   ACCRETION EXPENSE 0 0
   GAINS FROM DISPOSITION OF ALLOWANCES CR 16,224,770 16,224,770
   OTHER UTILITY OPERATING INCOME - STEAM HTG 0 0
   UTILITY OPERATING INCOME 519,453,886 (7,550,343) 511,903,543
OTHER INCOME AND DEDUCTIONS
   OTHER INCOME
   INCOME FROM MERCHANDISING 367,663 367,663
   INCOME FROM NONUTILITY OPERATIONS 834,838 834,838
   NONOPERATING RENTAL INCOME 41,539 41,539
   EQUITY IN EARNINGS OF SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES 839,244 839,244
   INTEREST AND DIVIDEND INCOME 7,876,811 10,220,500 18,097,311
   ALLOW FOR FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION 9,915,057 9,915,057
   MISCELLANEOUS NONOPERATING INCOME 396,466,451 396,466,451
   GAIN ON DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY 1,142,752 1,142,752
   TOTAL OTHER INCOME 417,484,355 10,220,500 427,704,855
   OTHER INCOME DEDUCTIONS
   LOSS ON DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY 650,349 650,349
   MISCELLANEOUS AMORTIZATION 629,194 629,194
   MISCELLANEOUS INCOME DEDUCTIONS 355,901,412 355,901,412
   TOTAL OTHER INCOME DEDUCTIONS 357,180,955 0 357,180,955
   TAXES APPLIC TO OTHER INCOME & DEDUCTIONS
   TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 211,423 211,423
   INCOME TAXES 22,805,499 22,805,499
   INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2,065,260) (2,065,260)
   TOTAL TAXES APPLIC TO OTHER INC & DED 20,951,662 0 20,951,662
   NET OTHER INCOME AND DEDUCTIONS 39,351,738 10,220,500 49,572,238
   INCOME BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES 558,805,624 2,670,157 561,475,781
INTEREST CHARGES
   INTEREST ON BONDS 237,603,134 237,603,134
   AMORTIZATION OF DEBT DISCOUNT AND EXPENSE 3,911,956 3,911,956
   AMORTIZATION OF LOSS ON REACQUIRED DEBT 6,116,695 6,116,695
   AMORTIZATION OF PREMIUM ON DEBT (2,718) (2,718)
   AMORTIZATION OF GAIN ON REACQUIRED DEBT (85,275) (85,275)
   INTEREST ON DEBT TO ASSOCIATED COMPANIES 473,493 473,493
   OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE 26,579,047 (9,675,000) 16,904,047
   ALLOW FOR BRD FUNDS USED DURING CONSTR (16,966,931) (16,966,931)
   NET INTEREST CHARGES 257,629,401 (9,675,000) 247,954,401
   INCOME BEFORE EXTRAORD. ITEMS 301,176,223 12,345,157 313,521,380
EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS -- NET OF INCOME TAX
   INCOME TAX ON CUM. EFFECT OF CHANGE IN ACCT. PRINC 0 0
   CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHANGE IN ACCT. PRINCIPLE 0 0
NET INCOME 301,176,223 12,345,157 313,521,380
   PREFERRED DIVIDEND REQUIREMENTS 2,083,790 2,083,790
EARNINGS AVAILABLE FOR COMMON STOCK 299,092,433 12,345,157 311,437,590

EXHIBIT E
PAGE 1 OF 1

EXHIBIT F

PACIFICORP
SOURCES AND USES OF TREASURY FUNDS

DECEMBER 31, 2005

TOTAL CORPORATION PROPOSED FINANCING TOTAL PROFORMA

TREASURY FUND USES:

   UTILITY PLANT 15,127,502,863 15,127,502,863

   ACCUMULATED PROVISION FOR DEPREC. AND AMORTIZATION CR 6,129,967,945 6,129,967,945

   UTILITY PLANT - NET 8,997,534,918 0 8,997,534,918

   INVESTMENT IN DEFERRED OR TERMINATED PROJECTS 552,481,000 552,481,000

   TOTAL FUND USES 9,550,015,918 0 9,550,015,918

TREASURY FUND SOURCES:

   PERMANENT FINANCING ISSUANCES

   LONG TERM DEBT 3,691,373,257 3,691,373,257

   PREFERRED STOCK 86,463,300 86,463,300

   COMMON STOCK 3,266,938,468 442,122,222 3,709,060,690

   OBLIGATIONS UNDER CAPITAL LEASES 37,586,004 37,586,004

   TOTAL 7,082,361,029 442,122,222 7,524,483,251

   TEMPORARY FINANCING ISSUANCES

   SHORT TERM DEBT (NET) 101,221,708 (462,017,722) (360,796,014)

   CURRENT PORTION OF LONG TERM DEBT 310,552,000 310,552,000

   CURRENT PORTION OF CAPITAL LEASES 533,086 533,086

   ADVANCES FROM SUBSIDIARIES (NET) 1,649,520 1,649,520

   TOTAL 413,956,314 (462,017,722) (48,061,408)

   TOTAL FUND SOURCES 7,496,317,343 (19,895,500) 7,476,421,843

BALANCE OF FUNDS OBTAINED FROM INCOME AND FROM SOURCES
OTHER THAN SECURITIES ISSUED AND OTHER OBLIGATIONS INCURRED 2,053,698,575 19,895,500 2,073,594,075

EXHIBIT F
PAGE 1 OF 1